was commenced, or by reason of any such cause growing out of the negligence of the licensee or the issuance of 
said license. 

4. A certificate of insurance showing that the licensee has in force Manufacturer's and Contractor's Liability, 
including Property Damage Insurance in amounts not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for 
damage caused by injury to one person, not less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for damage 
caused by injury to more than one person in one accident and not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) property damage. Both bond and insurance shall be maintained during the term of the license. 

5. Approval is required from the Watertown City Council.  Your application will be presented in a timely manner 
following your submittal.  Please note, City Council Meeting are held the first and third Monday of each month.

[...]

was commenced, or by reason of any such cause growing out of the negligence of the licensee or the issuance of 
said license. 

2. A certificate of insurance showing that the licensee has in force Manufacturer's and Contractor's Liability, 
including Property Damage Insurance in amounts not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for 
damage caused by injury to one person, not less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for damage 
caused by injury to more than one person in one accident and not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) property damage. Both bond and insurance shall be maintained during the term of the license. (E506-
1) (E-154-1) (00-7) 

15.0407: LICENSE ISSUED 
The Finance Officer shall, after the applicant has complied with all the conditions precedent to the issuance of a pipe